ATN\METAL
&WOR

PNEUMATIC

ACCESS

IES

PANEL MOUNTING BRACKETS

STRAIGHT CONNECTOR

2 ]
0 1 (
° [
<
5.4
/ Code Description
W0970513001 ACC. 5-PIN M12x1 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
204.5 10.5 168 105
3 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR WITH WIRE
Minimum dimensions of the
window for the assembly
on the panel =
_
Code Description 1 - brown
9200702 ACC. KIT - PANEL MOUNTING BRACKETS 2 - white
NB: fixing screws included 3 - blue
4 - black
COVER DISASSEMBLY WRENCH > groy
Code Description

Q

W0970513002 ACC. 5-PIN M12x1 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR WITH WIRE L=5m

90° CONNECTOR

Code Description
9170401 ACC. COVER DISASSEMBLY WRENCH

SECURITY KNOB

©
—

Code Description
W0970513003 ACC. M12x1 5-PIN 90° CONNECTOR

90° CONNECTOR WITH WIRE

Code Description
9200703 ACC. SECURITY KNOB APR/PRESSURE SWITCH

NOTE: Pull outwards to remove the knob from the APR/pressure switch
on the unit. Insert the security knob and regulate the APR/ pressure
switch. Then press the handle firmly to lock it in position. If the
APR/pressure switch needs to be reset, remove the security knob by
forcing it laterally with a screwdriver.

gy
¢

. 24,
1 - brown ///5"15’/55',’"'/;% ’
2 - white N0
NN
3 - blue S Y
4 - black
5 - gray
Code Description

W0970513004 ACC. M12X1 5-PIN 90° CONNECTOR WITH WIRE L=5M




SPARE PARTS

PRESSURE GAUGE Code  Description THREADED PORT Code  Description
9700106 ACC.M 39 1/80-4 9232001 1/4" SPARE THR. PORT FOR ONE
9700107 ACC.M 391/80-12 9232002 3/8" SPARE THR. PORT FOR ONE

9232003 1/2" SPARE THR. PORT FOR ONE
9232004 3/4" SPARE THR. PORT FOR ONE
9232005 1" SPARE THR. PORT FOR ONE

FILTER ELEMENT Code  Description FI t¥EE EtEﬁE\'Q/.IrTH Code  Description
9251720 SPARE FILTER ELEMENT 9251723 SPARE PLUG + FILTER ELEMENT
5 um for ONE 5 um for ONE
9251721 SPARE FILTER ELEMENT —— 9251724 SPARE PLUG + FILTER ELEMENT
20 um for ONE w m 20 um for ONE
s
RS S
Josossseesesed
o
Josossssscseeeed
RS
i
s (
R
1200
%5
55
K
PILOT REGULATOR Code  Description POPPET Code  Description
9250820 SPARE PILOT REG. 0.5+2 bar 9250707 SPARE POPPET for ONE
for ONE

9250821 SPARE PILOT REG. 0.5+4 bar

w for ONE
‘m““l““"“““”” 9250822 SPARE PILOT REG. 0.5+8 bar
‘ for ONE




ATN\METAL
&WOR

PNEUMATIC

SPARE PARTS

SOLENOID VALVE

Code Description

PRESSURE SWITCH

Code Description

OoLD

W4005001150 SPARE SOL. VALVE for ONE

722123840101PLT-10 7221233840101

To order the correct spare part of the solenoid
valve, we beg you to compare the pictures
appearing above with the one you have and
then order the related code.

9000500  SPARE PRESS. SWITCH for ONE

Note: with this kit we suggest you should
order also the gauge, as it could get
damaged during the disassembly.

ELECTRIC BOARD

Code Description

AUTOMATIC
CONDENSATE DRAIN

Code Description

9232010  SPARE ELECTRIC BOARD for ONE

Note: with this kit we suggest you should
order also the gauge, as it could get
damaged during the disassembly.

9000805 SPARE AUT. CONDENSATE DRAIN

NOTES




